DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
Supersedes data of 1999 Oct 05
File under Integrated Circuits, IC02
2000 Jan 27
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
SAA5264; SAA5265
10 and 1 page intelligent teletext

Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
10 and 1 page intelligent teletext decoders SAA5264; SAA5265
ORDERING INFORMATION
Note
1. ‘nnnn’ is a unique four digit number denoting the software version.
QUICK REFERENCE DATA
Note
1. Periphery supply current is dependent on external components and I/O voltage levels.
TYPE NUMBER(1)
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
SAA5264PS/M3/nnnn SDIP52 plastic shrink dual-in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SAA5265PS/M4/nnnn SDIP52 plastic shrink dual-in-line package; 52 leads (600 mil) SOT247-1
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. TYP. MAX. UNIT
VDDX all supply voltages referenced to VSS 3.0 3.3 3.6 V
IDDP periphery supply current note 1 1 − − mA
IDDC core supply current normal mode − 15 18 mA
idle mode − 4.6 6 mA
IDDA analog supply current normal mode − 45 48 mA
idle mode − 0.87 1 mA
fxtal(nom) nominal crystal frequency fundamental mode − 12 − MHz
Tamb ambient temperature −20 − +70 °C
Tstg storage temperature −55 − +125 °C
2000 Jan 27 4
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
10 and 1 page intelligent teletext decoders SAA5264; SAA5265
BLOCK DIAGRAM
handbook, full pagewidth
GSA018
MICROCONTROLLER